The bidder shall have experience in carrying out construction of at least one similar type of  

petroleum storage tanks (steel) of capacity equal or higher conforms to latest edition of  API 650 

and API 653 within last 5 years.  

ii. Average of the annual volume of construction work performed in the last five years shall be at 
least Rs. 108,000,000.00 (Rupees One Hundred and eight Million). 

iii. The minimum amount of liquid assets and /or credit facilities net of other contractual 
commitments and exclusive of any advance payments which may be made under the contract shall 

be not less than Rs.10,000,000.00 (Rupees Ten  Million ).

[...]

particular job by names and categories as Project Engineer, 

Technical Officer, QA/QC supervisor, welders, fitters & helpers 

etc,  

(4.4) 

* Average of the annual volume of construction work performed in 

the last five years shall be at least Rs. 108,000,000.00 (Rupees 

One Hundred and eight Million). 

*   Experience in the construction of at least one contract of a nature 

and complexity equivalent to the works over the last 10 years (to 

comply with this requirement, works cited shall be at least 70 

percent completed) 

1 *    Following technical and managerial staff: